

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
SUPREME COURT OF
STATE OF WASHINGTON
FEB 27 3:19

BY RONALD R. CARPENTER

GEOFFREY S. AMES, M.D.,

CLERK

Petitioner,

vs.

WASHINGTON STATE HEALTH
DEPARTMENT MEDICAL QUALITY
HEALTH ASSURANCE COMMN.,

Respondent.

PETITIONER'S ANSWER TO AMICUS CURIAE BRIEF OF:
(1) AMERICAN ASSOCIATION FOR HEALTH FREEDOM;
(2) CITIZENS FOR HEALTH;

(3) WaCHOICE

William R. Bishin P.S.
1404 East Lynn
Seattle, WA 98112
(206) 323-7175
By: William R. Bishin No. 8386

TABLE OF CONTENTS

ORIGINAL

FILED AS
ATTACHMENT TO EMAIL

Some Background Legislative Facts for Understanding and Evaluating the Issues Raised by the <i>Amici</i> Brief	1
A. Legislative Facts: Unnecessary and Ineffective Mainstream Health Care in the United States	1
B. The Lack of Scientific Evidence for Mainstream Treatment and Testing	3
<i>Brown, Jaffe</i> and the Nature of the Burden of Proof That the <i>Jaffe</i> Doctrine Places on a Respondent	4
A. <i>Brown</i> and <i>Jaffe</i> Do Not Support the Decision in this Case	7
B. <i>Jaffe</i> Is Objectionable Because it Denies Respondents the Opportunity to Learn The Agency's Legal Theories	10
C. <i>Amici's</i> Concern with the Burden of Proof May Reflect Another Unarticulated Concern about the <i>Jaffe</i> Doctrine	15
Conclusion	18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Brown v. Dental Disciplinary Board, 94 Wn.App. 7, 972 P2d 101 (Div. 3, 1998)	4, 5, 8, 9, 10
---	----------------

Davidson v. Department of Licensing, 5
33 Wn.App. 783, 657 P.2d 810 (Div. 1, 1983)

Hart Twin Volvo Corp. v. 7
Commissioner of Motor Vehicles,
165 Conn. 42, 327 A.2d 588 (1973)

In re Disciplinary Proceeding Against Romero,
6 152 Wn.2d 124, 137, 94 P.3d 939, 945 (2004)

Jaffe v. Dept. of Health, 4,
5, 6, 9, 10, 11 135 Conn. 339, 64 A.2d 330 (1949)
13, 14, 15, 16

Levinson v.
Connecticut Bd. of
14, 15 Chiropractic Examiners,
211 Conn. 508, 560 A.2d 403
(1989)

N.L.R.B. v. Tennsco Corporation, 7
339 F.2d 396 (6th Cir. 1964).

Rodale Press, Inc. v. F.T.C.,
7 407 F.2d 1252 (D.C. Cir. 1968)

Statutes and Regulations

RCW 34.05.461(5) 5, 9
RCW 34.05.452(5) 9
WAC 246-11-260 6, 13

Other Authority

Brownlee, Overtreated 1, 2, 3, 4, 16
(Bloomsbury USA: New York: 2008)

Porter, The Greatest Benefit of Mankind: 3, 4, 16
A Medical History of Humanity (Norton ed. 1999)

Table of Authorities

Preliminary Statement	1	
Some Background Legislative Facts for Understanding and Evaluating the Issues Raised by the <i>Amici</i> Brief		1
A. Legislative Facts: Unnecessary and Ineffective Mainstream Health Care in the United States	1	
B. The Lack of Scientific Evidence for Mainstream Treatment and Testing	3	
<i>Brown</i> , <i>Jaffe</i> and the Nature of the Burden of Proof That the <i>Jaffe</i> Doctrine Places on a Respondent	4	
A. <i>Brown</i> and <i>Jaffe</i> Do Not Support the Decision in this Case	7	
B. <i>Jaffe</i> Is Objectionable Because it Denies Respondents the Opportunity to Learn The Agency's Legal Theories	10	
C. <i>Amici's</i> Concern with the Burden of Proof May Reflect Another Unarticulated Concern about the <i>Jaffe</i> Doctrine	15	
Conclusion	18
